Durham Cathedral Cross Country Relays 2016

Complete teams
Pos Time TeamName
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NB *** Non-counting teams

Sunday, January 17, 2016

29:14
30:05
30:34
30:50
31:27
31:29
31:53
31:57
32:03
32:13
32:14
32:17
32:31
32:51
33:24
33:29
33:34
34:00
34:07
34:14
34:25
34:25
34:35
34:42
34:57
35:09
35:33
35:40
35:45
35:51
35:53
36:03
36:05
36:09
36:25
36:26
36:32
36:40
36:40
36:52
37:03
37:18
37:22
37:23
37:25

37:41
37:45

37:54
37:57
38:02
38:18
38:18
38:20
38:44
38:50

Sund Harr A
Morpeth A
North Shields E
Gateshead A
Tyne Bridge D
Tyne Bridge A
North Shields A
Sund Harr B
North Shields F
Sund Harr D
Elswick B
Morpeth B
Elvet A
Gosforth A
Crook A

Sund Stroll A
Tyne Bridge B
South Shields E
Saltwell A

Blyth B

North Shields B
Low Fell A
Sund Harr E
Crook B
Gosforth B
Gosforth C
Birtley A

Sund Harr C
Heaton A
Morpeth D
Tyne Bridge G
Elvet B
Morpeth C
Houghton A
North Shields G
Low Fell C
Sund Harr G
Hunwick A
Tyne Bridge C
Sund Stroll F
Jesmond A
North Shields H
Sund Harr F
Gateshead B
Sund Stroll C
Birtley B

Sund Stroll B
Aycliffe A
Gosforth |
Gosforth D
South Shields B
Alnwick A
Birtley C

North Shields C
Elswick C

DURHAM CITY HARRIERS

Veteran Men's Relay - Final Results

Cat

VM3
VM3
VM4
VM3
VM4
VM3
VM3
VM4
VM4
VM3
VM4
VM4
VM3
VM3
VM4
VM3
VM3
VM3
VM3
VM3
VM3
VM3
VM4
VM3
VM3
VM4
VM3
VM5
VM4
VM5
VM5
VM3
VM4
VM4
VM4
VM4
VM3
VM3
VM3
VM3
VM4
VM4
VM4
VM3
VM4

VM3
VM4

VM3
VM4
VM3
VM3
VM3
VM3
VM3
VM5

Leg 1l

lan Dixon

John Butters
Guy Bracken
Rob Dobson
Chris Meek
Paul Turnbull
Paul West
Michael
Tommy Brannon
Steven Potts
Mark Turnbull
Tim Miley
Michael Mason
Matt Gwilym
Chris Auld
Jamie Collin
Matty Tomlinson
Paul Stewart
Rob Brooks
Jon French
Michael Parkinson
John McAuley
Jason O'Neill
Peter Clough
Neil Henderson
Trevor Bird
Peter Gill

Paul Merrison
John Moore
Peter Scaife
Paul Routledge
Mark Warner
Rob Hancox
Steve Johnson
Bruce Robertson
Doug Long
Karl Robinson
Gary McLean
Nick Varley
Malcolm Cox
lan McDonald
Barry Young
Steven Tiltman
Steve Wellings
Harry Harrison

Mark Wilson
Michael

Dez Fielden
Richard
Steven Bond
Tony Walker
Michael Aiston
Brian Bailes
Peter Huxley
Peter Sloan

Cat

VM40
VM40
VM50
VM35
VM45
VM35
VM35
VM45
VM45
VM40
VM45
VM50
VM35
VM35
VM45
VM35
VM45
VM40
VM40
VM35
VM40
VM35
VM45
VM50
VM35
VM45
VM40
VM55
VM45
VM55
VM55
VM35
VM50
VM45
VM50
VM45
VM40
VM35
VM40
VM55
VM50
VM50
VM40
VM40
VM45

VM50
VM50

VM40
VM50
VM40
VM45
VM45
VM50
VM40
VM55

Time Pod.eg 2

09:52
09:56
09:54
09:53
10:33
10:25
10:30
10:18
10:16
10:14
10:57
11:00
10:42
11:00
10:06
11:10
10:55
10:53
11:11
10:58
10:58
11:17
11:10
11:10
11:24
11:30
10:56
10:53
11:18
12:10
12:01
10:52
10:50
11:29
12:15
12:05
12:13
12:46
12:00
13:03
11:59
12:18
12:01
11:09
12:33

13:28
13:37

13:16
12:32
13:21
13:24
12:29
13:04
13:07
12:35

1
4
3
2

10
9

12
8
7
6

20

23

11

24
5

28

17

15

29

2

22

30

27

26

32

34

19

16

31

43

39

14

13

33

45

41

44

56

38

60

37

a7

40

25

53

69
72

65
52
67
68
5
6
62
54

iy

=

Kevin Jeffress
Tony Lewis
John Baty

Alan Johnson
David Moir
Alasdair Blain
Phil Coulson
Tim Field

Gary Moore
David Lash

lan Hardy

Paul Waterston
Andrew Hopkins
Steven Boddy
Paul Brennan
Declan Munnelly
Simon Pryde
Mark Wood
Scott Garret
Tony Holland
Jonathon Heaney
Lawrence

Alan Knebel
Kevin Saville
Stuart Norman
Michael Lloyd
Mark Hornsby
Peter Richardson
Alan Langford
Paul Bellingham
Andrew Mellon
Jon Ayres

Jim Alder

David Gribben
Neil Dick

Karl Watson
Alan McManaus
George Boyek
Alex Lockwood
Ken Maynard
Simon Wells
Alan Turnbull
Gary Fox
Michael Potter
Mark Ralph

Lee Drummond
Tim Allsop

Nick Brunskill
Kevin Thomas
Johnny McKale
lan Stephenson
Steven Studley
lain Turnbull
Richard Baker
Rob Wilson

Cat

VM35
VM35
VM50
VM50
VM45
VM35
VM35
VM50
VM45
VM40
VM45
VM50
VM35
VM50
VM45
VM35
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM40
VM50
VM45
VM45
VM40
VM45
VM40
VM60
VM45
VM55
VM55
VM35
VM50
VM45
VM50
VM45
VM35
VM50
VM40
VM55
VM45
VM50
VM45
VM35
VM45

VM40
VM45

VM55
VM55
VM35
VM35
VM35
VM35
VM35
VM55

Time Pod.eg 3

09:38
10:13
10:33
10:31
10:34
10:30
10:29
10:24
10:40
11:34
11:03
10:59
10:45
11:11
11:33
11:27
11:24
11:54
11:45
11:39
11:27
11:06
10:58
11:49
11:50
11:48
12:27
12:55
12:43
11:54
11:51
12:40
12:17
12:17
11:52
11:45
12:38
12:26
12:29
11:28
12:40
12:00
12:46
13:16
12:07

12:29
11:42

11:12
12:08
12:38
12:29
13:42
12:31
13:10
12:42

1
2
4
3
9
6
8
5
7

12

Steven McMahon
Chris Smith
Robert Walker
Martin Slater
Steve Cairns
David Wright
Michael

Alan Hodgson
Chris Waite
Paul Blakey
Lee Bennett
Fergus Bates
Jason Harding
Darren McBain
Jason

Mark Anderson
John Hurse
Mark Wilson
Jim Thompson
Graeme Stewart
Paul Dodds
Peter Smith
Paul Redman
Mark Nichol
Marc Oldham
Mark Hanlon
Nick Newby
Steven Coxon
Philip Green
David Nicholson
Billy Green
Alex Whitty
Gavin Bayne
Shaun McGrath
Dave Gilmore
John Stephens
Peter Shaw
Mark Ketley
Chris Chase
Michael Dixon
Phil Foster
David Hughes
Dean Phillips

Malcolm Thirlaway

Dale Wilkinson

Phil Atkinson
Steve Tinwell

John Heywood
Simon Daniels
Chris Imrie
Scott Walker
Gary Hall

lan Goulding
Ivan Thorn
Tom Hanson

Cat Time
VM35 09:44
VM35 09:56
VM45 10:07
VM40 10:26
VM45 10:20
VM40 10:34
VM35 10:54
VM45 11:15
VM45 11:07
VM40 10:25
VM45 10:14
VM45 10:18
VM35 11:04
VM40 10:40
VM45 11:45
VM35 10:52
VM35 11:15
VM35 11:13
VM45 11:11
VM35 11:37
VM40 12:00
VM35 12:02
VM50 12:27
VM35 11:43
VM40 11:43
VM45 11:51
VM35 12:10
VM55 11:52
VM45 11:44
VM60 11:47
VM55 12:01
VM35 12:31
VM60 12:58
VM45 12:23
VM50 12:18
VM55 12:36
VM35 11:41
VM35 11:28
VM40 12:11
VM35 12:21
VM45 12:24
VM50 13:00
VM45 12:35
VM35 12:58
VM50 12:45
VM45 11:44
VM50 12:26
VM35 13:26
VM50 13:17
VM35 12:03
VM35 12:25
VM45 12:07
VM50 12:45
VM40 12:27
VM35 13:33
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Pos Time
56 39:11
57 39:29
58 39:44
59 40:19
60 40:24
61 40:29
62 40:36
63 40:40
64 40:44
65 41:00
66 41:04
67 41:17
68 41:20
69 41:43
70 42:00
71 42:08
72 42:17
73 42:35
74 42:38
75 43:30
76 43:38
77 43:46
78 44:24
79 44:24
80 44:25
81 46:36
82 49:21
83 52:17

TeamName
Elswick D
Aurora A
Elswick A
Crook D
North Shields K
Shildon A
Blyth A
Hunwick B
Sund Harr H
Elvet D
Sund Stroll D
Durham Harr A
Aurora B
North Shields |
Wallsend A
Crook C
Aycliffe C
North Shields D
Elvet F
Sund Stroll E
Low Fell B
Elvet C
Birtley D
Crook E
Tyne Bridge F
North Shields J
Aycliffe B
South Shields A

Incomplete teams

Pos Time

Incomplete
Incomplete
Incomplete
Incomplete
Incomplete
Incomplete

TeamName

Alnwick B
Elswick K
Jarrow & Hebb A
North Shields L
Sund Harr |
Tyne Bridge E

Cat
VM3
VM4
VM6
VM5
VM5
VM4
VM4
VM3
VM4
VM5
VM4
VM4
VM4
VM4
VM4
VM3
VM4
VM3
VM3
VM4
VM3
VM3
VM3
VM5
VM4
VM6
VM5
VM6

Cat

VM4
VM5
VM6
VM4
VM3
VM4

Leg 1l

Ben Hall

Chris Cowie
Mark McNally
Perry Parkin
Dave Johnson
Chris Griffith
Martin Scott
Paul Dowson
Vince Emmet
David Spence
Robert Welsh
Steve Everett
Ray Turnbull
Graham Hall
Alan Heslington
Eric Moore
Alan Wilkes
Colin Winter
Lindsay Rodgers
Tony Allen
Danny Wade
Andrew Davies
Rob Wilson
Steve Manifold
Rob Savage
lan Richardson
Jim Wilson
Ken McDonald

Leg 1l
Stephen Cowell
Mel Reed

Barry Pascoe
Robert Foster
Duncan Mitchell
John Tollitt

Top 10 fastest legs VM35

Runner Name

Kevin Jeffress
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NB *** Non-counting teams

Sunday, January 17, 2016

Steven McMahon

Rob Dobson
Chris Smith
Tony Lewis
Paul Turnbull
Phil Coulson
Alasdair Blain
Paul West

Michael Mason

Leg Time and Leg

09:38 Leg 2
09:44 Leg 3
09:53 Leg 1
09:56 Leg 3
10:13 Leg 2
10:25 Leg 1
10:29 Leg 2
10:30 Leg 2
10:30 Leg 1
10142 Leg 1

Cat
VM35
VM50
VM65
VM55
VM55
VM50
VM45
VM35
VM60
VM55
VM50
VM50
VM60
VM45
VM55
VM45
VM65
VM40
VM40
VM50
VM40
VM35
VM40
VM60
VM45
VM65
VM55
VM70

Cat

VM50
VM55
VM65
VM45
VM50
VM50

Time Pod.eg 2

11:47
12:42
12:28
14:19
13:13
13:12
12:21
12:56
13:52
14:10
13:39
10:56
13:45
12:09
12:49
14:51
13:33
14:43
15:18
15:15
12:23
13:49
12:56
14:31
15:07
14:00
17:00
17:30

35
55
50
79
64
63
48
59
76
78
73
18
74
42
57
82
70
81
86
84
49
75
58
80
83
77
83
89

Dave Armstrong
Dave Watts
Graham Lesley
Paul Cowen

Phil Rees

Steve Scorer

lan Baxter
Eddie Gibson
Stephen Winter
John Hutchinson
Chris Grassam
lan Graham
David Turnbull
Paul Dolphin
David Scoins
Jason Marr
Gary Minns
William Powis
Tim Matthews
James McGovern
Phil Halse
Douglas Jardine
Jeff Johnston
Alan Welsh

Rob Kirtley
Andy Webb

Rob Nicholson
Mac Stephenson

Time Pod.eg 2

12:17
16:09
15:17
13:35
13:17
11:53

46 Andy Stephenson

87
85
71
66
36

Team Name
Sund Harr A

Sund Harr A

Gateshead A
Morpeth A
Morpeth A
Tyne Bridge A
North Shields A
Tyne Bridge A
North Shields A
Elvet A

Cat Time Pod.eg 3 Cat Time
VM40 12:39 40 Steve Curry VM50 14:45
VM50 12:56 54 Brian Usher VM65 13:51
VM65 13:45 66 Harry Matthews VM65 13:31
VM55 13:41 74 Geoff Hewitson VM55 12:19
VM60 14:10 71 Nick Cryer VM55 13:01
VM45 13:47 69 Steve Minns VM50 13:30
VM45 12:03 38 Ralph Dickinson  VM60 16:12
VM40 13:06 63 Angelo Gabriele VM35 14:38
VM60 14:19 75 George Harding VM50 12:33
VM55 13:41 73 Conrad White VM55 13:09
VM50 13:50 72 John Corroran VM50 13:35
VM60 14:49 56 Brian Brown VM65 15:32
VM50 13:34 70 Billy Raine VM60 14:01
VM50 13:27 53 Colin Brown VM45 16:07
VM60 12:52 55 Tony Maddocks VM50 16:19
VM40 13:42 77 Martin Harbisher VM55 13:35
VM50 14:56 76 Dave Blewitt VM45 13:48
VM35 12:01 68 lan Thorburn VM35 15:51
VM40 14:41 84 Aarron Gourley VM40 12:39
VM55 14:13 82 Terry Topping VM50 14:02
VM40 16:15 79 Simon Turnbull VM40 15:00
VM35 15:30 81 VM35 14:27
VM45 12:55 58 Gerard Murray VM50 18:33
VM55 14:07 78 Ken Cawkwell VM65 15:46
VM45 13:52 80 Alexander VM45 15:26
VM65 15:37 83 Phil Payne VM65 16:59
VM60 15:27 85 Geoff Miles VM60 16:54
VM70 16:34 86 Arthur Potter VM70 18:13
Cat Time Pos
VM50 13:51 64
Team Cat Cumulative Time

VM35 29:14

VM35 29:14

VM35 30:50

VM35 30:05

VM35 30:05

VM35 31:29

VM35 31:53

VM35 31:29

VM35 31:53

VM35 32:31

Page 2 of 4



Top 10 fastest legs VM40

Runner Name
lan Dixon
John Butters
Steven Potts
Paul Blakey
Martin Slater
David Wright
Darren McBain
Paul Stewart
Peter Gill
Michael Parkinson
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09:52
09:56
10:14
10:25
10:26
10:34
10:40
10:53
10:56
10:58

Top 10 fastest legs VM45

Runner Name
Chris Auld
Robert Walker
Lee Bennett
Tommy Brannon
Fergus Bates
Michael Thompson
Steve Cairns
Chris Meek
David Moir

Gary Moore
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10:06
10:07
10:14
10:16
10:18
10:18
10:20
10:33
10:34
10:40

Top 10 fastest legs VM50

Runner Name
Guy Bracken
Tim Field

Alan Johnson
John Baty

Rob Hancox
Steve Everett
Paul Waterston
Tim Miley
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Lawrence Johnson
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©

Peter Clough

09:54
10:24
10:31
10:33
10:50
10:56
10:59
11:00
11:06
11:10

Top 10 fastest legs VM55

Runner Name

Paul Merrison
Nick Brunskill
Ken Maynard
Andrew Mellon
Steven Coxon
Paul Bellingham
Paul Routledge
Billy Green
Kevin Thomas
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Peter Scaife

Sunday, January 17, 2016

10:53
11:12
11:28
11:51
11:52
11:54
12:01
12:01
12:08
12:10

Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg

Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg

Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg

Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg

Leg Time and Leg

PR R W W W W R R

Leg Time and Leg

N N P W WPRFEr W W

Leg Time and Leg

P NP NP P NDNDDN P

Leg Time and Leg
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Team Name

Sund Harr A
Morpeth A
Sund Harr D
Sund Harr D
Gateshead A
Tyne Bridge A
Gosforth A
South Shields E
Birtley A

North Shields B

Team Name
Crook A

North Shields E
Elswick B
North Shields F
Morpeth B
Sund Harr B
Tyne Bridge D
Tyne Bridge D
Tyne Bridge D
North Shields F

Team Name
North Shields E
Sund Harr B
Gateshead A
North Shields E
Morpeth C
Durham Harr A
Morpeth B
Morpeth B

Low Fell A
Crook B

Team Name

Sund Harr C
Aycliffe A
Sund Stroll F
Tyne Bridge G
Sund Harr C
Morpeth D
Tyne Bridge G
Tyne Bridge G
Gosforth |
Morpeth D

Team Cat
VM35
VM35
VM35
VM35
VM35
VM35
VM35
VM35
VM35
VM35

Team Cat
VM45
VM45
VM45
VM45
VM45
VM45
VM45
VM45
VM45
VM45

Team Cat
VM45
VM45
VM35
VM45
VM45
VM45
VM45
VM45
VM35
VM35

Team Cat

VM55
VM35
VM35
VM55
VM55
VM55
VM55
VM55
VM45
VM55

Cumulative Time
29:14
30:05
32:13
32:13
30:50
31:29
32:51
34:00
35:33
34:25

Cumulative Time
33:24
30:34
32:14
32:03
32:17
31:57
31:27
31:27
31:27
32:03

Cumulative Time
30:34
31:57
30:50
30:34
36:05
41:17
32:17
32:17
34:25
34:42

Cumulative Time

35:40
37:54
36:52
35:53
35:40
35:51
35:53
35:53
37:57
35:51
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Top 10 fastest legs VM60

Runner Name
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David Nicholson
David Scoins
Peter Richardson
Gavin Bayne
Ray Turnbull
Vince Emmet
Billy Raine

Phil Rees
Stephen Winter
Steve Manifold

11:47
12:52
12:55
12:58
13:45
13:52
14:01
14:10
14:19
14:31

Top 10 fastest legs VM65

Runner Name
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Top 10 fastest legs VM70

Mark McNally
Harry Matthews
Alan Wilkes
Graham Lesley
Brian Usher
lan Richardson
Brian Brown
Andy Webb
Ken Cawkwell
Phil Payne

Runner Name

1.
2.
3.

Sunday, January 17, 2016

Mac Stephenson
Ken McDonald
Arthur Potter

12:28
13:31
13:33
13:45
13:51
14:00
15:32
15:37
15:46
16:59

Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg

Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg
Leg

Leg Time and Leg

P NN W R P WDNDN®

Leg Time and Leg
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Leg Time and Leg

16:34 Leg 2
17:30 Leg 1
18:13 Leg 3

Team Name
Morpeth D
Wallsend A
Sund Harr C
Morpeth C
Aurora B

Sund Harr H
Aurora B

North Shields K
Sund Harr H
Crook E

Team Name
Elswick A
Elswick A
Aycliffe C
Elswick A
Aurora A

North Shields J
Durham Harr A
North Shields J
Crook E

North Shields J

Team Name
South Shields A
South Shields A
South Shields A

Team Cat
VM55
VM45
VM55
VM45
VM45
VM45
VM45
VM55
VM45
VM55

Team Cat
VM65
VM65
VM45
VM65
VM45
VM65
VM45
VM65
VM55
VM65

Team Cat
VM65
VM65
VM65

Cumulative Time
3551
42:00
35:40
36:05
41:20
40:44
41:20
40:24
40:44
44:24

Cumulative Time
39:44
39:44
42:17
39:44
39:29
46:36
41:17
46:36
44:24
46:36

Cumulative Time
52:17
52:17
52:17
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